
Experts 2022 Final Results

EVENT  SUMMARY

No. Crew Car SCC Points O/R

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks Ford Escort Mk1 N 70.0 1

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie Toyota Corolla N 84.0 2

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain Nissan Stanza N 143.0 3

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad Nissan Navara N 178.0 4

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward Peugeot 504 N 198.0 5

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis Mitsubishi Verada N 202.0 6

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day Toyota Tercel Y 288.0 7

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford Renault 16TS Y 385.0 8

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd Peugeot 504 N 414.0 9

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson Mazda 323 Astina Y 415.0 10

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler Fiat X1/9 N 441.0 11

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher Peugeot 505 N 543.0 12

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas Morris 1100 Y 594.0 13

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor Holden Rodeo N 610.0 14

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams Datsun 1600 N 700.0 15

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr Datsun 1600 N 759.0 16

Did Not Finish

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard Toyota Celica Y No reason given (end day section)

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies Peugeot 405 Y No reason given (end day section)

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins Volvo 240 Y No reason given (end day section)

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus Peugeot 504 Coupe N No reason given (end day section)
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Experts 2022 Final Results

POINTS  DETAIL  -  DAY
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No. Crew Start L2 U D Spring L5 Psg N Psg E A4 T Psg Watkins R4 UT Psg Psg Local Psg R1 T A Randall

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas - - - - 10 - 5 - - 10 10 10 5 10 10 - 5 10 10 - 10 10 - 10

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard - 10 10 10 10 10 5 - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 10 5 10 10 10 10

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler - - - 10 - - 5 - - - 10 10 5 10 - - - 10 10 - - - 10 -

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson - - - 10 - - 5 - - - - - - 10 10 10 10 5 10 - - - 10 10

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies - - - - - - 5 - - 10 10 10 5 - - - 5 10 - - - - - -

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr - - - 10 10 10 5 - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis - - - - - - 5 - - - 10 10 5 - 10 - 5 - 10 - - - - -

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd - - - - - - 5 - - - 10 10 5 - 10 - - 10 10 - 10 - - -

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher - - - - - - 5 - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 10 - 10 10 10 -

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins - - - 10 - - 5 - - 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 - 10 10 - - - 10

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day - - - - - - 5 - - 10 - - - - - - - - 10 - - - - -

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad - - - 10 - - 5 - - - - 10 5 - 10 - - - 10 - - - - -

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor - - - 10 10 - 5 - - - - - - - 10 - 5 10 10 10 10 - 10 10

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain - - - - - - - - - 10 - - 5 10 10 10 10 5 - - - - - -

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams - - - - - - 5 - - 10 10 10 5 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford - - - - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 - - 10 - - 10 - - - - - -

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus - - - - - - - - - 10 - - 5 - - - - - 10 - - - - -

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward - - - - - - 5 - - 10 10 10 - 10 10 - - - - - - - - -

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 5 - 10 - - - 10 - - - - -

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks - - - - - - 5 10 10 - - - - 10 10 - - - - - - - - -
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Experts 2022 Final Results

POINTS  DETAIL  -  DAY
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Day

SUB

TOTAL

No. Crew Psg D R9 B T Psg Psg B Psg D1 B1 K Psg U B F3 A Finish Day

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas - - 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 4 274

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard 5 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 - 10 - 320

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler 10 - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 6 156

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson 10 10 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 - 10 5 10 - - - - 205

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies - - - - - 5 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 4 164

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 335

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis 10 - - - - 5 - - - - - 10 5 10 - - - - 95

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd 10 - 10 10 - - - - - - - 10 5 - - - - 4 119

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher 10 - 10 10 10 5 - - - - - 10 5 10 - - 10 8 213

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins 10 - - 10 - 5 - - 5 - - - - 10 - - - - 160

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day 10 - - - - - - - 10 - - - - 10 - - 10 - 65

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - 10 - - - - 80

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor 10 10 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 260

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain - - - 10 - - - - - - - - - 10 - - - - 80

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 - - 10 5 - - - - - 245

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford - - - - - 5 - - 5 - - - - 10 - - - - 100

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus 10 - 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - 60

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 55

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 65

Final Results produced on 30/7/2022 by Gary Hodgskiss  Lic. No.: 881485  Ph: 0408 541 441  Email: gzh2028@bigpond.com



Experts 2022 Final Results

POINTS  DETAIL  -  NIGHT
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No. Crew Day Start T G Psg Psg N R5 4 Psg 3 Psg 6 O G 2 H Psg Psg O 3 V 9 Finish

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas 274 - - - - 5 - 10 - 5 10 - - 10 - - 10 5 - - 10 10 10 -

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard 320 DNS

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler 156 - - - - 5 - 10 10 - 10 5 - 10 - - - - - - 10 10 10 -

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson 205 - - - - 5 - 10 10 - 10 5 - - - - - - 10 - - - - -

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies 164 DNS

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr 335 - - 10 - 5 - 10 10 - 10 5 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 4

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis 95 - - - - 5 - 10 10 - - - - - - 10 10 5 - - - - 10 -

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd 119 - - - - 5 - 10 10 - 10 5 - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 -

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher 213 - - - - 5 - 10 - 5 10 - - 10 - - - - - 10 - - 10 -

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins 160 DNS

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day 65 - - - - 10 - 10 - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad 80 - - - - 5 - 10 - - - - - - - 10 10 5 - - - - - 2

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor 260 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 5 10 5 - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 -

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain 80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 - - - - -

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams 245 - - - 5 5 - 10 - 5 10 5 - - - - - - 5 10 10 10 10 50

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford 100 - - - - 5 - 10 10 - 10 5 - 10 - - 10 5 10 10 10 - - -

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus 55 DNS

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward 60 - - - - 5 - 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie 55 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - -

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks 65 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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POINTS  DETAIL  -  NIGHT
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No. Crew Start S F Psg Psg Psg Psg E Y Psg Z D C Psg S R7 3 6 L Psg X Psg

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas - 10 - 5 10 5 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler - - - - 10 5 5 10 10 5 10 - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson - - - - 10 5 - 10 - 5 10 - - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 5

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis - - - - 10 5 - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd - - - - 10 5 - 10 10 5 10 - - - 10 10 - - 10 10 10 5

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day - - 10 5 10 5 5 - - 5 10 - - - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad - - - - 10 5 - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - - - - -

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor - - - 5 10 5 5 - - 10 - - 10 10 - 10 10 10 10 10 10 5

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain - - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - 10 - - - - -

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford - 10 10 5 10 5 5 10 - 5 10 - 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 10

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward - - - - 10 - - - - 5 10 - - - - 10 - - - - - 10

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie - - - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - 10 - - - - - -

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Final Results produced on 30/7/2022 by Gary Hodgskiss  Lic. No.: 881485  Ph: 0408 541 441  Email: gzh2028@bigpond.com
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POINTS  DETAIL  -  NIGHT

Via
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32

Via
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35

Night 

Lower

SUB

TOTAL

EVENT

TOTAL

No. Crew B Psg 2 Psg X Psg Finish Night

1 John Moore / Edward Nicholas 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 320.0 594.0

2 James Pickard / Derek Pickard DNS DNF

3 Rob Plenter / Michael Seidler 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 285.0 441.0

4 Geoff Ninnes / Rob Wilson 10 5 10 10 10 10 - 210.0 415.0

5 Robert Dyer / Richard Davies DNS DNF

6 Kevin Symons / John Orr 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 424.0 759.0

7 John Ellis / Chris Ellis - - - 10 10 5 2 107.0 202.0

8 Doug Norman / Tim Shepherd 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 295.0 414.0

9 Barry Farnell / Phil Gallagher 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 330.0 543.0

10 Michael O'Brien / Scott Liggins DNS DNF

11 Laurie Pelech / Russ Day 10 10 10 10 10 10 4 223.0 288.0

12 Taylah Murphy / Mitch Garrad - - 10 5 - - 6 98.0 178.0

13 Michael Arundel / Scott Taylor 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 350.0 610.0

14 John Rawson / Ash McBain - - 10 5 10 5 8 63.0 143.0

15 Alan Upton / Don Williams 10 10 10 10 10 10 - 455.0 700.0

16 Bob Watson / Gerry Bashford 10 - 10 - 10 5 - 285.0 385.0

17 Bill Hamilton / Matt deVaus DNS DNF

18 Greg Park / Brian Ward 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 138.0 198.0

20 Michael Ward / David McKenzie - - - - - - 4 29.0 84.0

22 Kim Harper / Steuart Snooks - - - - - - - 5.0 70.0
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